09-22-2004



U.S. Department of Commerce

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	1028413	13	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	atents and Trademarks: Ple	ease record the attached original	document or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of rec	eiving party(ies):
Sabine Diller, Renate Grassl, Stefan M Robl, Michael Schütz, and Thomas Zand Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	ler		F-Engert-Str. 9, 93053
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 7/20/04, 7/22/04, 7/20/04, 7/21/04, 7/20/04, 7/2		Regensburg, Gern Additional name(s) & addre	·
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			·
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of		#1 75 12 13
A. Patent Application No.(s):		B. Patent No.(s):	
10/492,230			
A	dditional numbers attache	ed Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concer document should be mailed:	ning	6. Total number of applicat	ions and patents involved: 10
Name: Steven L. Highlander FULBGHT & JAWORSKI, L.L.I 600 Congress Avenue, Suite 2400 City: Austin State: Texas Zip: 78701	1	Enclosed Authorized to be chif check insufficient or inadv 8. Deposit account numbers	sarged to deposit account retrently omitted 50-1212/DEBE:035US f this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS S		Time page in paying by deposit accounty
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the best of my knowledge. Steven L. Highlander	nation is true and correc	t and any stached topy is a tr	ue copy of the original document. 09/16/2004
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No. 37,642		Signature	Date
	-	Total number of pages including	g cover sheet, attachments and documents: 4
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposite to: MS Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U September 16, 2004 Date	CERTIFICATE OF 37 C.F.R 1 ed with the U.S. Postal S S. Patent and Trademark, P.	·	
004 MSETAGNE-00000064 10492230			

25424146.1

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to PROFOS AG (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at Josef-Engert-Str. 9, 93053 Regensburg, Germany, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 10/492,230 which has been filed on April 8, 2004 and is entitled "METHOD FOR UNSPECIFIC ENRICHMENT OF BACTERIAL CELLS", such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

25424142.1

Signature: Name:	Sabine Diller	rlv	Date: 02-	20-2004	
personally app the foregoing	RE ME, the undersigned beared Sabine Diller, known instrument and acknowled purposes and considerate	own to me to be the deged to me that he ation therein expression	ne person whose e/she executed t	e name is subscr he same of his/h	
	Renate Grassl	4	Date: 27.	09. Z004	
the foregoing	RE ME, the undersigned beared Renate Grassl, kn instrument and acknowled purposes and considerate	edged to me to be to de	ne person wnos e/she executed t	e name is subsci	, 2004 ibed to er own
	111 116	Witness	y (Slefa	Miller	
Signature: Name	Stefan Miller		Date: 07-	20-200	<u>,</u>
personally app the foregoing	RE ME, the undersigned beared Stefan Miller, knowled instrument and acknowled the purposes and considerate	own to me to be the dedged to me that he ation therein expression	ne person whose e/she executed to seed	e name is subscr he same of his/h	
		Witness	(Mideal Schut	り	

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

25424142.1

Signature: Mane: Ingrid Robl		Date:	07-21-2004	 .
BEFORE ME, the undersigned aut personally appeared Ingrid Robl, known to r foregoing instrument and acknowledged to n will for the purposes and consideration thereigh	me to be the pers ne that he/she ex	on who	se name is subscribed	
Signature: Name: Michael Schütz	D	Date:(70- 20- 7004	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned aut personally appeared Michael Schütz, known the foregoing instrument and acknowledged free will for the purposes and consideration to	to me that he/sh herein expressed	ie execu l.	ited the same of his/he	
	Witness	e al	lille	
Signature: Name: Thomas Zander BEFORE ME, the undersigned auti	hority, on this	23 d	37-23-2004 ay of July,	2004
the foregoing instrument and acknowledged free will for the purposes and consideration the	to me to be the to me that he/sh	person le execu	whose name is subscri	

FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. 600 Congress Avenue, Suite 2400 Austin, Texas 78701

25424142.1

RECORDED: 09/20/2004